VOLTAGE RANGE
5.0 to 440 Volts
1500 Watts Peak Power* For surface mount application
* Built-in strain relief
* Excellent clamping capability
* Low profile package
* Fast response time: Typically less than
1.0ps from 0 volt to BV min.

LEAKAGE
@ VRWM
MARKING
CODE
See Note 1
VOLTAGE
VRWM (V)
VBR (V)
MIN. @IT
VBR (V)
MAX. @IT
IT
(mA)
VOLTAGE
@Ipp Vc (V) Ipp (A) IR( A) UNI BI
SMCJ60(C)A 60 66.7 76.7 1 96.8 15.5 5 GGK GGK
SMCJ64(C)A 64 71.1 81.8 1 103 14.6 5 GGM GGM
SMCJ70(C)A 70 77.8 89.5 1 113 13.3 5 GGP GGP
SMCJ75(C)A 75 83.3 95.8 1 121 12.4 5 GGR GGR
SMCJ78(C)A 78 86.7 99.7 1 126 11.4 5 GGT GGT
SMCJ85(C)A 85 94.4 108.2 1 137 10.4 5 GGV GGV
SMCJ90(C)A 90 100 115.5 1 146 10.3 5 GGX GGX
SMCJ100(C)A 100 111 128.0 1 162 9.3 5 GGZ GGZ
SMCJ110(C)A 110 122 140.5 1 177 8.4 5 GHE GHE
SMCJ120(C)A 120 133 153.0 1 193 7.9 5 GHG GHG
SMCJ130(C)A 130 144 165.5 1 209 7.2 5 GHK GHK
SMCJ150(C)A 150 167 192.5 1 243 6.2 5 GHM GHM
SMCJ160(C)A 160 178 205.0 1 259 5.8 5 GHP GHP
SMCJ170(C)A 170 189 217.5 1 275 5.5 5 GHR GHR
SMCJ188(C)A 188 209 231.0 1 308 4.6 5 GHS GHS
SMCJ200(C)A 200 224 247 1 324 4.6 5 GHV BHV
SMCJ220(C)A 220 246 272 1 356 4.2 5 GHX BHX
SMCJ250(C)A 250 279 309 1 405 3.7 5 GHZ BHZ
SMCJ300(C)A 300 335 371 1 486 3.1 5 GJE BJE
SMCJ350(C)A 350 391 432 1 567 2.6 5 GJG BJG
SMCJ400(C)A 400 447 494 1 648 2.3 GJK BJK
SMCJ440(C)A 440 492 543 1 713 2.1
5 5
GJM BJM
© Dabiao Electronic Rev. 9 - 2 www.cqdbdz.com Page :
  SMCJ SERIES